
AMENDMENT #1 AGREEMENT A-17077 

Miller Mendel, Inc. 
 Page 1 

AMENDMENT #1 TO MASTER SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES AGREEMENT A-

17077 BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY & MILLER MENDEL, INC.  

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the Master Software Subscription Services Agreement A-17077 for 

eSOPH background investigation system to the Monterey County Coroner by and between MILLER 

MENDEL, INC., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision 

of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”. 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement A-17077 on 

September 5, 2024, with a not to exceed amount of $12,031; and   

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to Amend the AGREEMENT A-17077 by adding  

$2,963 for a new not to exceed amount of $14,994, and hereafter add an amount not to exceed $3,500 

every September (starting 2026) until the Agreement is canceled; and  

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 

the following manner: 

 

 

1. “FEES AND PAYMENT” shall be in accordance with purchase order quote which shall not 

exceed $3,500 per year. 

 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in 

full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by 

the County on September 5, 2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6E483727-E951-462B-BE79-6D2A2718A474Docusign Envelope ID: C06ED1BD-A11D-4B27-BA30-1D438DF3C95F



AMENDMENT #1 AGREEMENT A-17077 

Miller Mendel, Inc. 
 Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. 

 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY  Miller Mendel, Inc. 

   

 

 

 By: 

Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Department 

Head Designee1 

 Signature of Chair, President, or  

Vice-President 

   

Dated:  Tyler Miller, President & CEO 

  Printed Name and Title 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:   

  Dated: 

 

 

  

Deputy Auditor/Controller2   

  By: 

Dated:  (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)* 

   

Approved as to Liability Provisions:   

  Printed Name and Title 

   

Risk Management3  Dated: 

   

Dated:   

   

Approved as to Form:   

 

 

  

   

Deputy County Counsel   

   

Dated:   

 

 

 

 

 

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the 
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers (California Corporations Code, 
§313). If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above 
together with the signatures of either 1) any member, or 2) two (2) managers (Corporations Code, §17703.01, subds. (a) and 
(d)). If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute on behalf of the partnership (Corporations Code, §§16301 and 15904.02). 
If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and 
shall personally sign. 
1 Review the original Agreement/Board Order.  The same person (or designee) who signed the Agreement will sign. 
2 Approval by Auditor-Controller is required. 
3 Approval by the Office of the County Counsel is required.  Risk should only review and sign Amendments which change 

Indemnification or Insurance provisions. 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6E483727-E951-462B-BE79-6D2A2718A474

7/16/2025 | 10:10 AM PDT

Docusign Envelope ID: C06ED1BD-A11D-4B27-BA30-1D438DF3C95F

7/16/2025 | 4:19 PM PDT

~

DocuSigned by: 

#d ?f!dtd 
4 48457535551490 

GSignedby: 

flAicL.J, UJLLlw., 
0F98CSBF986F476 



AMENDMENT #1 AGREEMENT A-17077 

Miller Mendel, Inc. 
 Page 3 

 

 

Quote for Services Per Quote 2108 QTY Price Total 
Fax Annual       
Fax service, annual fee. OPTIONAL service/module. Cost per page/unit not included. 1 $200.00 $200.00 
        
Fax Unit/Page       

Fax service: charge for page/unit sent or received. Client will be invoiced for actia; 
amount of fax page/units used on a quarterly basis. This is an annual estimate for 
budgetary purposes only. Pricing stated for this OPTIONAL SERVICE is “best guess 
pricing” and is not guaranteed. MMI cannot control the pricing of third-party services in 
the future. Pricing is subject to change. 2,300 $0.05 $115.00 
        
Social Media Report       

Social Media Comprehensive Screening Report. Client will be invoiced for actual number 
of reports requested on a quarterly basis. This is an annual estimate for budgetary 
purposes only. Pricing stated for this OPTIONAL SERVICE is “best guess pricing” and is 
not guaranteed. MMI cannot control the pricing of third-party services in the future. 
Pricing is subject to change. 88 $22.50 $1,980.00 
        
Credit Report       

Employment Insights Credit Report. Client will be invoiced for actual number of reports 
requested on a quarterly basis. OPTIONAL SERVICE. This is an annual estimate for 
budgetary purposes only. Pricing stated for this optional service is “best guess pricing” 
and is not guaranteed. MMI cannot control the pricing of third-party services in the future. 
Pricing is subject to change. 88 $4.50 $396.00 
        
CA POST Access Annual       
California POST access, annual fee. OPTIONAL service/module. 1 $200.00 $200.00 
        
Production Data Storage       

Data storage overages/archive storage costs. Client will be invoiced for ACTUAL amount 
of data storage used on a quarterly basis. This is an annual estimate for budgetary 
purposes only. 6 $12.00 $72.00 
        
Total Cost     $2,963.00 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6E483727-E951-462B-BE79-6D2A2718A474Docusign Envelope ID: C06ED1BD-A11D-4B27-BA30-1D438DF3C95F


